## Wier & Associates, Inc. 2201 E. Lamar Blvd Suite 200E Arlington, TX 76006 METRO 817/467-7700

BID TABULATION

	February, 2016 WA # 12163 Easy Drive and 5th Ave. Utility Improvements			6640 Old Waco, Te	onstruction, Inc. Mexia Road exas 76705		5326 W Dallas, 1	Jtilities, Inc.  /. Ledbetter  Fexas 75236		3516 Old Midlothian	Equip. Co., Inc. Ft. Worth Rd. , Texas 76065	V	3934 S. H Waxahachie,	Texas 75165		3985 Mir Denton, Te	exas 76208	Excel 4 Cons P.O. Bo Fort Worth,	ох 4739 Гехаs 76164
	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit	Cost	Total Cost	U	nit Cost	Total Cost	Un	nit Cost	Total Cost	ι	Jnit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	Sanitary Sewer Improvements																		
401	8" Sewer Main SDR-26 PVC 0'-8' Depth	LF	615	\$ 65.00	\$39,975.00	\$	49.00	\$30,135.00	\$	75.00	\$46,125.00	\$	41.00	\$25,215.00	\$	42.00	\$25,830.00	\$65.00	\$39,975.00
402	8" Sewer Main SDR-26 PVC 8'-12' Depth	LF	120	\$ 75.00	φο,οσο.σο	\$	57.00	\$6,840.00	\$	95.00	\$11,400.00	\$	42.00	\$5,040.00	\$	58.00	\$6,960.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00
403	8" Sewer Main C-900 DR-18 PVC 8'-12' Depth	LF	42	\$ 100.00	Ψ1,200.00	\$	86.00	ψ0,012.00	\$	97.00	\$4,074.00	\$	45.00	\$1,890.00	\$	118.00	\$4,956.00	\$78.00	\$3,276.00
404	8" Sewer Main C-900 DR-18 PVC (BORE)	LF	79	\$ 250.00	Ψ13,730.00		261.00	Ψ20,010.00	\$	250.00	\$19,750.00	\$	234.00	\$18,486.00	\$	68.00	\$5,372.00	\$350.00	\$27,650.00
405	4' Dia S.S. Manhole over Ex. Sewer Line	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	φισισσίου		,083.00	40,000.00	_	6,000.00	\$6,000.00		4,200.00	¥ ·;=====	\$	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
406	4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole 6'-8' Deep	EA	6	\$ 6,000.00	\$36,000.00	7 -	,552.00	<b>4</b> ,		5,800.00	\$34,800.00		4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$	2,780.00	\$16,680.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
407	5' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole 6'-8' Deep	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	φ.ιο,οοοίοο		,942.00	* - /	\$	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ !	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$	6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
408	4' Dia Extra Depth Sewer Manhole	FT	8	\$ 500.00	\$4,000.00		200.00	<b>4</b> · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 1	\$	200.00	\$1,600.00	\$	150.00	\$1,200.00	\$	149.00	\$1,192.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
409	5' Dia Extra Depth Sewer Manhole	FT	4	\$ 500.00	Ψ=,000.00		300.00	¥ · 1,= · · · · ·	\$	220.00	\$880.00	\$	200.00	\$800.00	\$	266.00	\$1,064.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
410	Remove Ex. Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 500.00	7000.00		,500.00	<b>4</b> · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 1	\$	200.00	\$200.00	\$ 2	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
411	Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$500.00		610.00	\$610.00	\$	200.00	\$200.00	\$	150.00	\$150.00	\$	463.00	\$463.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
412	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,	,445.00	¥ ·-,	\$	200.00	\$1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$	380.00	\$1,900.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
413	16" x 0.3125" Steel Encasement Pipe	LF	55	\$ 100.00	\$5,500.00	\$	55.00	\$3,025.00	\$	55.00	\$3,025.00	\$	80.00	\$4,400.00	\$	337.00	\$18,535.00	\$67.00	\$3,685.00
414	Drop Connection	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 1,	,506.00	\$3,012.00	\$	750.00	\$1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	40,000.00	\$	1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
415	Trench Safety	LF	777	\$ 1.00	\$777.00	\$	3.00	\$2,331.00	\$	1.00	\$777.00	\$	1.00	\$777.00	\$	3.50	\$2,719.50	\$1.00	\$777.00
416	Remove and Replace Asphalt	SY	21	\$ 150.00	\$3,150.00	\$	200.00	\$4,200.00	\$	70.00	\$1,470.00	\$	100.00	\$2,100.00	\$	153.00	\$3,213.00	\$275.00	\$5,775.00
417	Hydromulch Seed disturbed areas	SY	75	\$ 100.00	\$7,500.00	\$	15.00	Ψ1,120.00	\$	4.00	\$300.00	\$	10.00	\$750.00	\$	13.00	\$975.00	\$8.00	\$600.00
418	Remove and Replace existing concrete headwall	EA	2	\$ 1.00	7		660.00	* /* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	_	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 4	4,500.00	ψ0,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
419	Remove existing concrete channel & return to grade	EA	1	\$ 1.00	7		,800.00	* /***		7,500.00	\$7,500.00		3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00
420	Temp. Traffic Control Measures	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00		,500.00	\$1,500.00	_	2,500.00	\$2,500.00		2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00
421	Mobilization inc. bonds and insurance	LS	1	\$ 44,000.00	7 ,		,000.00	7.0,000.00		2,000.00	\$2,000.00		0,000.00	4 . 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0	\$	11,349.00	\$11,349.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00
422	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,	,600.00		\$	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ !	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$	5,200.00	40,-00.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	SUBTOTAL PART IV				\$247,355.00			\$141,591.00			\$161,201.00			\$134,508.00			\$130,258.50		\$154,423.00
II	Bonds																		
501	Performance and Payment Bonds	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 3,	,500.00		\$	1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ :	3,400.00	40,.00.00	\$	3,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	SUBTOTAL PART V				\$10,000.00			\$3,500.00			\$1,700.00			\$3,400.00			\$3,000.00		\$4,500.00
									1			1							
<u> </u>					A0.47.07.	ļ		A444 #84 55	1		4444 444 444			A404 M00 55			A 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		A151 100
	TOTAL PART I				\$247,355.00	ļ		\$141,591.00	1		\$161,201.00			\$134,508.00			\$130,258.50		\$154,423.00
	TOTAL PART II				\$10,000.00	ļ		\$3,500.00	1		\$1,700.00			\$3,400.00			\$3,000.00		\$4,500.00
	TOTAL DAGE DID				4055 055 00			4445 004 00	1		4400 004 00	-		A 4 0 = 0 0 0 0 0			4400 000 00		A / 20 000 00
-	TOTAL BASE BID				\$257,355.00			\$145,091.00	-		\$162,901.00	+		\$137,908.00			\$133,258.50		\$158,923.00
-					A 11 1 1			A 1.1 1	-		Add and and	+		A 1.1 1			A 1.1		A 1.1 1
	NOTES:				Addendums 1	1		Addendums 1	<u> </u>		Addendums 1			Addendums 1			Addendums 1		Addendums 1

## NOTES:

Incomplete Bid at Bid Opening
No Bid Bond

Addendum Not acknowledged

Calculation Error in Bid
Apparent Low Bidder

Description   Unit Quantity Unit Cost	\$27,675.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,016.00 \$3,792.00 \$5,500.00 \$27,000.00 \$6,500.00
401 8' Sewer Main SDR-26 PVC 0'-8' Depth	\$6,000.00 \$2,016.00 \$3,792.00 \$5,500.00 \$27,000.00
402 8' Sewer Main SDR-26 PVC 8'-12' Depth	\$6,000.00 \$2,016.00 \$3,792.00 \$5,500.00 \$27,000.00
403 8" Sewer Main C-900 DR-18 PVC 8'-12" Depth	\$2,016.00 \$3,792.00 \$5,500.00 \$27,000.00
404 8" Sewer Main C-900 DR-18 PVC (BORE)  LF 79 \$44.00 \$3,476.00 \$60.00 \$4,740.00 \$261.18 \$20,633.22 \$195.00 \$15,405.00 \$48.00 \$40 Dis S.S. Manhole over Ex. Sewer Line  EA 1 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$6,873.00 \$6,873.00 \$3,952.00 \$3,952.00 \$5,500.00 \$6,873.00 \$3,952.00 \$3,952.00 \$5,500.00 \$6,873.00 \$3,952.00 \$3,952.00 \$5,500.00 \$6,873.00 \$3,952.00 \$3,952.00 \$5,500.00 \$6,873.00 \$6,873.00 \$6,873.00 \$3,952.00 \$5,500.00 \$6,873.00 \$6,873.00 \$3,952.00 \$5,000.00 \$6,873.00 \$6,873.00 \$6,873.00 \$6,873.00 \$3,952.00 \$5,500.00 \$6,873.00 \$6	\$3,792.00 \$5,500.00 \$27,000.00
405 4' Dia S.S. Manhole over Ex. Sewer Line  EA 1 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$6,873.00 \$6,873.00 \$3,952.00 \$3,952.00 \$3,952.00 \$4,000.00 \$4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole 6'-8' Deep  EA 6 \$3,368.00 \$20,208.00 \$5,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$2,841.51 \$17,049.06 \$3,262.00 \$19,572.00 \$4,500.00 \$6,200.00 \$6,200.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$4,234.44 \$4,234.44 \$4,867.00 \$4,867.00 \$6,500.00 \$4' Dia. Extra Depth Sewer Manhole 6'-8' Deep  EA 1 \$6,200.00 \$6,200.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$4,234.44 \$4,234.44 \$4,867.00 \$4,867.00 \$6,500.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$1.000.00 \$10.000 \$	\$5,500.00 \$27,000.00
406         4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole 6'-8' Deep         EA         6         \$3,368.00         \$20,208.00         \$5,000.00         \$30,000.00         \$2,841.51         \$17,049.06         \$3,262.00         \$19,572.00         \$4,500.00           407         5' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole 6'-8' Deep         EA         1         \$6,200.00         \$6,200.00         \$8,000.00         \$4,234.44         \$4,234.44         \$4,867.00         \$4,867.00         \$6,500.00           408         4' Dia Extra Depth Sewer Manhole         FT         8         \$165.00         \$1,320.00         \$150.00         \$1,200.00         \$160.34         \$1,282.72         \$598.00         \$4,784.00         \$150.00           409         5' Dia Extra Depth Sewer Manhole         FT         4         \$240.00         \$960.00         \$200.00         \$800.00         \$222.97         \$891.88         \$803.50         \$3,214.00         \$250.00           410         Remove Ex. Sanitary Sewer Manhole         EA         1         \$500.00         \$500.00         \$2,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$1,688.88         \$1,688.88         \$1,895.00         \$1,000.00           411         Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole         EA         1         \$380.00         \$500.00         \$5,000.00         \$1,688.88         \$1,688	\$27,000.00
407         5' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole 6'-8' Deep         EA         1         \$6,200.00         \$6,200.00         \$8,000.00         \$4,234.44         \$4,234.44         \$4,867.00         \$4,867.00         \$6,500.00           408         4' Dia Extra Depth Sewer Manhole         FT         8         \$165.00         \$1,320.00         \$150.00         \$1,200.00         \$160.34         \$1,282.72         \$598.00         \$4,784.00         \$150.00           409         5' Dia Extra Depth Sewer Manhole         FT         4         \$240.00         \$960.00         \$200.00         \$800.00         \$222.97         \$891.88         \$803.50         \$3,214.00         \$250.00           410         Remove Ex. Sanitary Sewer Manhole         EA         1         \$500.00         \$500.00         \$2,000.00         \$1,688.88         \$1,688.88         \$1,895.00         \$1,000.00           411         Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line         EA         1         \$380.00         \$380.00         \$500.00         \$1,461.60         \$495.00         \$495.00         \$500.00           412         Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line         EA         5         \$400.00         \$2,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$1,461.60         \$495.00         \$495.00         \$40.00         \$40.00         \$2,000.0	
4/08         4' Dia Extra Depth Sewer Manhole         FT         8         \$165.00         \$1,320.00         \$150.00         \$1,200.00         \$160.34         \$1,282.72         \$598.00         \$4,784.00         \$150.00           409         5' Dia Extra Depth Sewer Manhole         FT         4         \$240.00         \$960.00         \$200.00         \$800.00         \$222.97         \$891.88         \$803.50         \$3,214.00         \$250.00           410         Remove Ex. Sanitary Sewer Manhole         EA         1         \$500.00         \$500.00         \$2,000.00         \$1,688.88         \$1,688.88         \$1,895.00         \$1,000.00           411         Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line         EA         1         \$380.00         \$380.00         \$500.00         \$1,461.60         \$1,461.60         \$495.00         \$400.00         \$500.00         \$1,000.00         \$500.00         \$1,461.60         \$495.00         \$400.00         \$200.00         \$500.00         \$1,461.60         \$1,461.60         \$495.00         \$400.00         \$200.00         \$500.00         \$500.00         \$1,461.60         \$1,461.60         \$495.00         \$300.00         \$500.00         \$1,461.60         \$1,461.60         \$1,461.60         \$1,461.60         \$1,461.60         \$1,461.60         \$1,461.60 <t< td=""><td>\$6,500,00</td></t<>	\$6,500,00
409         5' Dia Extra Depth Sewer Manhole         FT         4         \$240.00         \$960.00         \$200.00         \$800.00         \$222.97         \$891.88         \$803.50         \$3,214.00         \$250.00           410         Remove Ex. Sanitary Sewer Manhole         EA         1         \$500.00         \$500.00         \$2,000.00         \$1,688.88         \$1,895.00         \$1,895.00         \$1,000.00           411         Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line         EA         1         \$380.00         \$380.00         \$500.00         \$1,461.60         \$1,461.60         \$495.00         \$500.00           412         Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line         EA         5         \$400.00         \$2,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$601.47         \$3,007.35         \$717.50         \$3,587.50         \$300.00           413         16" X 0.3125" Steel Encasement Pipe         LF         55         \$230.00         \$1,2650.00         \$33,000.00         \$40.60         \$2,233.00         \$775.50         \$3,587.50         \$220.00           414         Drop Connection         EA         2         \$12,000.00         \$24,000.00         \$1,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$777.00         \$1.19         \$924.63         \$6.00         \$3,885.00         \$1.00	
410         Remove Ex. Sanitary Sewer Manhole         EA         1         \$500.00         \$500.00         \$2,000.00         \$1,688.88         \$1,688.88         \$1,895.00         \$1,895.00         \$1,000.00           411         Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line         EA         1         \$380.00         \$500.00         \$500.00         \$1,461.60         \$495.00         \$495.00         \$500.00           412         Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line         EA         5         \$400.00         \$2,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$601.47         \$3,007.35         \$717.50         \$3,587.50         \$300.00           413         16" x 0.3125" Steel Encasement Pipe         LF         55         \$230.00         \$1,000.00         \$3,000.00         \$40.60         \$2,233.00         \$75.00         \$4,125.00         \$220.00           414         Drop Connection         EA         2         \$12,000.00         \$2,400.00         \$1,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$955.21         \$1,191.42         \$1,250.00         \$2,525.00         \$600.00           415         Trench Safety         LF         777         \$5.00         \$3,885.00         \$1.00         \$1.680.00         \$1.680.00         \$1.680.00         \$1.680.00         \$1.680.00         \$1.680.00         \$1.680.00 </td <td>\$1,200.00</td>	\$1,200.00
411         Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line         EA         1         \$380.00         \$380.00         \$500.00         \$500.00         \$1,461.60         \$1,461.60         \$495.00         \$495.00         \$500.00           412         Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line         EA         5         \$400.00         \$2,000.00         \$1,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$601.47         \$3,007.35         \$717.50         \$3,587.50         \$300.00           413         16" x 0.3125" Steel Encasement Pipe         LF         55         \$230.00         \$12,650.00         \$600.00         \$33,000.00         \$40.60         \$2,233.00         \$75.00         \$4,125.00         \$220.00           414         Drop Connection         EA         2         \$12,000.00         \$24,000.00         \$1,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$955.21         \$1,910.42         \$1,262.50         \$2,525.00         \$600.00           415         Trench Safety         LF         777         \$5.00         \$3,885.00         \$1.00         \$777.00         \$1.19         \$924.63         \$5.00         \$3,885.00         \$1.00           416         Remove and Replace Asphalt         SY         21         \$12.50         \$262.50         \$80.00         \$1,680.00         \$106.17         \$2,229.57 <td>\$1,000.00</td>	\$1,000.00
412         Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line         EA         5         \$400.00         \$2,000.00         \$1,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$601.47         \$3,007.35         \$717.50         \$3,587.50         \$300.00           413         16" x 0.3125" Steel Encasement Pipe         LF         55         \$230.00         \$12,650.00         \$600.00         \$33,000.00         \$40.60         \$2,233.00         \$75.00         \$4,125.00         \$220.00           414         Drop Connection         EA         2         \$12,000.00         \$24,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$955.21         \$1,910.42         \$1,262.50         \$2,525.00         \$600.00           415         Trench Safety         LF         777         \$5.00         \$3,885.00         \$1.00         \$777.00         \$1.19         \$924.63         \$5.00         \$3,885.00         \$1.00           416         Remove and Replace Asphalt         SY         21         \$12.50         \$262.50         \$80.00         \$1,680.00         \$106.17         \$2,229.57         \$87.00         \$1,827.00         \$30.00	\$1,000.00
413       16" x 0.3125" Steel Encasement Pipe       LF       55       \$230.00       \$12,650.00       \$600.00       \$33,000.00       \$40.60       \$2,233.00       \$75.00       \$4,125.00       \$220.00         414       Drop Connection       EA       2       \$12,000.00       \$24,000.00       \$1,000.00       \$2,000.00       \$955.21       \$1,910.42       \$1,262.50       \$2,525.00       \$600.00         415       Trench Safety       LF       777       \$5.00       \$3,885.00       \$1.00       \$777.00       \$1.19       \$924.63       \$5.00       \$3,885.00       \$1.00         416       Remove and Replace Asphalt       SY       21       \$12.50       \$262.50       \$80.00       \$1,680.00       \$106.17       \$2,229.57       \$87.00       \$1,827.00       \$30.00	\$500.00
414         Drop Connection         EA         2         \$12,000.00         \$24,000.00         \$1,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$955.21         \$1,910.42         \$1,262.50         \$2,525.00         \$600.00           415         Trench Safety         LF         777         \$5.00         \$3,885.00         \$1.00         \$777.00         \$1.19         \$924.63         \$5.00         \$3,885.00         \$1.00           416         Remove and Replace Asphalt         SY         21         \$12.50         \$262.50         \$80.00         \$1,680.00         \$106.17         \$2,229.57         \$87.00         \$1,827.00         \$30.00	\$1,500.00
415         Trench Safety         LF         777         \$5.00         \$3,885.00         \$1.00         \$777.00         \$1.19         \$924.63         \$5.00         \$3,885.00         \$1.00           416         Remove and Replace Asphalt         SY         21         \$12.50         \$262.50         \$80.00         \$1,680.00         \$106.17         \$2,229.57         \$87.00         \$1,827.00         \$30.00	\$12,100.00
416 Remove and Replace Asphalt SY 21 \$12.50 \$262.50 \$80.00 \$1,680.00 \$106.17 \$2,229.57 \$87.00 \$1,827.00 \$30.00	\$1,200.00
	\$777.00
417 Hydromulch Seed disturbed areas SY 75 \$5.00 \$375.00 \$6.00 \$450.00 \$7.77 \$582.75 \$24.00 \$1.800.00 \$5.00	\$630.00
	\$375.00
418 Remove and Replace existing concrete headwall EA 2 \$2,200.00 \$4,400.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,120.00 \$1,272.50 \$2,545.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
419 Remove existing concrete channel & return to grade EA 1 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 3,500.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 4,097.30 \$ 4,097.30 \$ 2,095.00 \$ 800.00 \$	\$800.00
420 Temp. Traffic Control Measures LS 1 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 2,827.76 \$ 2,827.76 \$ 2,495.00 \$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
421 Mobilization inc. bonds and insurance LS 1 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 7,000.00 \$ 11,000.00 \$ 24,905.20 \$ 24,905.20 \$ 16,785.50 \$ 16,785.50 \$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
422 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LS 1 \$ 7,500.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 3,086.76 \$ 1,886.00 \$ 1,886.00 \$ 1,886.00 \$ 1,886.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART IV \$156,835.50 \$150,357.00 \$143,501.60 \$138,357.75	\$108,565.00
II Bonds	
501 Performance and Payment Bonds LS 1 \$ 3,730.41 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 4,191.08 \$ 2,689.00 \$ 2,689.00 \$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART V \$3,730.41 \$5,000.00 \$4,191.08 \$2,689.00 \$	\$5,000.00
TOTAL PART I \$156,835.50 \$150,357.00 \$143,501.60 \$138,357.75	\$108,565.00
TOTAL PART II \$3,730.41 \$5,000.00 \$4,191.08 \$2,689.00 \$	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID \$160,565.91 \$155,357.00 \$147,692.68 \$141,046.75	
	\$113,565.00
Addendums 1 Addendums 1 Addendums 1 Addendums 1 Addendums 1	\$113,565.00

## NOTES:

Incomplete Bid at Bid Opening
No Bid Bond

Addendum Not acknowledged

Calculation Error in Bid
Apparent Low Bidder